www.bombayortho.com Surgical Technique
ACL Screw
 ACL Screws
Graft fixation during anterior cruciate ligament (ACL) reconstruction can be achieved
with the use of either bioabsorbable screws or metal screws. Although bioabsorbable
screws and metal screws have similar fixation strengths, bioabsorbable screws
eliminate the need for removal.
ACL Screw

ACL Screw
 Step 04: Tibia Fixation
Pass a 1.1mm guidewire through the tibial tunnel. Tap the tibial cortex if necessary and insert
the desired Interference Screw to achieve tibial fixation (Figure 15). If required, tension the
femoral fixation by pulling on both limbs of the zip strand.
 Step 05: Sever The Zip Suture
Pass the limbs of the zip strand through the key shaped hole in the Super MaxCutter™
instrument (Figure 16). Advance the Super MaxCutter device through the medial portal and cut
the suture at the entrance of the femoral tunnel in the joint space (Figure 17).
www.bombayortho.com Surgical Technique
ACL Screw
 Implants
ACL Screw Dia. 07mm
Titanium Size
BOI.219.07.20.T 20 mm
BOI.219.07.25.T 25mm
BOI.219.07.30.T 30 mm
BOI.219.07.35.T 35 mm
BOI.219.07.40.T 40 mm
ACL Screw Dia. 08mm
Titanium Size
BOI.219.08.20.T 20 mm
BOI.219.08.25.T 25mm
BOI.219.08.30.T 30 mm
BOI.219.08.35.T 35 mm
BOI.219.08.40.T 40 mm
ACL Screw Dia. 09mm
Titanium Size
BOI.219.09.20.T 20 mm
BOI.219.09.25.T 25mm
BOI.219.09.30.T 30 mm
BOI.219.09.35.T 35 mm
BOI.219.09.40.T 40 mm
ACL Screw Dia. 10mm
Titanium Size
BOI.219.10.20.T 20 mm
BOI.219.10.25.T 25mm
BOI.219.10.30.T 30 mm
BOI.219.10.35.T 35 mm
BOI.219.10.40.T 40 mm
`
www.bombayortho.com Surgical Technique
ACL Screw
 Instruments
 Code:     BO.0601.01.I
Name:    Femoral Aimer 5mm
 Code:     BO.0601.02.I
Name:    Femoral Aimer 7mm
 Code:     BO.0106.03.I
Name:    Tunnel Plug 7-8mm
 Code:     BO.0106.04.I
Name:    Tunnel Plug 8-9mm
 Code:     BO.0106.05.I
Name:    Tunnel Plug 9-10mm
 Code:     BO.0106.06.I
Name:    Tunnel Dilator 7mm
 Code:     BO.0106.07.I
Name:    Tunnel Dilator 8mm
 Code:     BO.0106.08.I
Name:    Tunnel Dilator 9mm
ACL Screw Dia. 11mm
Titanium Size
BOI.219.11.20.T 20 mm
BOI.219.11.25.T 25mm
BOI.219.11.30.T 30 mm
BOI.219.11.35.T 35 mm
BOI.219.11.40.T 40 mm
ACL Screw Dia. 12mm
Titanium Size
BOI.219.12.20.T 20 mm
BOI.219.12.25.T 25mm
BOI.219.12.30.T 30 mm
BOI.219.12.35.T 35 mm
BOI.219.12.40.T 40 mm
www.bombayortho.com Surgical Technique
ACL Screw
 Code:     BO.0601.09.I